

HB1087/217074/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1087  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 5, in line 26, strike “CALCULATED BY A SUBSCRIBER ORGANIZATION”.

On page 6, after line 5, insert:

**“(8) AN ELECTRIC COMPANY SHALL USE ENERGY GENERATED FROM A COMMUNITY SOLAR ENERGY GENERATING SYSTEM TO OFFSET PURCHASES FROM WHOLESALE ELECTRICITY SUPPLIERS FOR STANDARD OFFER SERVICE.”;**

and in lines 6, 9, 14, 17, 19, and 22, strike “(8)”, “(9)”, “(10)”, “(11)”, “(12)”, and “(13)”, respectively, and substitute “(9)”, “(10)”, “(11)”, “(12)”, “(13)”, and “(14)”, respectively; in line 25, strike “SUBSECTION (D)(9) OF THIS SECTION” and substitute “PARAGRAPH (10) OF THIS SUBSECTION”;

and after line 30, insert:

**“(15) THE COMMISSION SHALL LIMIT THE PILOT PROGRAM IN SUCH A WAY THAT THE COMMISSION MAY CONDUCT A MEANINGFUL STUDY OF THE PILOT PROGRAM AND ITS RESULTS, INCLUDING:**

**(I) THE APPROPRIATE NUMBER OF COMMUNITY SOLAR ENERGY GENERATING SYSTEMS TO BE INCLUDED IN THE PILOT PROGRAM;**

(Over)

**(II) THE APPROPRIATE AMOUNT OF GENERATING CAPACITY OF THE COMMUNITY SOLAR ENERGY GENERATING SYSTEMS TO BE INCLUDED IN THE PILOT PROGRAM; AND**

**(III) A VARIETY OF APPROPRIATE GEOGRAPHICAL AREAS IN THE STATE FOR LOCATING COMMUNITY SOLAR ENERGY GENERATING SYSTEMS TO BE INCLUDED IN THE PILOT PROGRAM.”**

**AMENDMENT NO. 2**

On page 8, in line 14, strike “APRIL 1,” and substitute “MAY 15,”.

On page 11, in line 3, strike “§ 7-306.1(f)” and substitute “§ 7-306.1(d)(14)”.